

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4982 OF 2005(For Prel. Hearing)

RELIANCE INFOCOMM LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/08/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. J.J.Bhat, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.  
Dr. Milind Sathe, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.P.Pathak, ASG

Mr. Vineet Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Appeal admitted.

Mr. V.K.Verma, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of Union of India. Service is complete.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master