

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.4882-4883 OF 2010
(For Prel. Hearing)

B.S.N.L.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE COMMUNICATION LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 12/07/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,SG
Mr. Maninder Singh,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Singh,Adv.
Mr. Yoginder Handoo,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Mehta,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ramji Srinivasan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Akhil Sibal,Adv.
Ms. Manali Singhal,Adv.
Mr. A.P. Medh,Adv.
Mr. Santosh Sachin,Adv.
Mr. K. Raj,Adv.
Mr. Zeyaul Haque,Adv.

....2/-

- 2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice as to why these appeals should not be admitted.

Tag the appeals with Civil Appeal No.4982 of 2005.

Place all the appeals for final hearing on 26th August, 2010.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar