

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA NO. 5  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4982 OF 2005

|  |                    |
|--|--------------------|
| RELIANCE COMMUNICATIONS LTD.<br>(FORMERLY KNOWN AS RELIANCE INFOCOMM LTD.) | .....APPELLANT(S)  |
| VERSUS   |                    |
| UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  | .....RESPONDENT(S) |

O R D E R

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant, seeks permission to withdraw the application for filing a review petition.

IA No.5 is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.  
(K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN)

.....J.  
(A.K. SIKRI)

NEW DELHI,  
SEPTEMBER 16, 2013.

|           |            |         |
|-----------|------------|---------|
| ITEM NO.1 | COURT NO.8 | SECTION |
| XIV       |            |         |

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 5 in  
Civil Appeal No. 4982 of 2005

RELIANCE INFOCOMM LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA Respondent(s)

(For appeal against Registrar's order and office report)

Date: 16/09/2013 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s)  
Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Shikha Sarin, Adv.

Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.  
for Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG  
Mr. Ashok Panda, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Lingaraj Sarangi, Adv.  
for Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant, seeks permission to withdraw the application for filing a review petition.

IA No.5 is dismissed as withdrawn.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|  
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|

(signed order is placed on the file)